

Hashdex Nasdaq Crypto Index Hashdex Nasdaq Ethereum ETF

Hashdex Defi Index ETF

Hashdex Nasdaq Crypto Index ETF

Hashdex Smart Contract Platforms Index ETF

Hashdex Crypto Metaverse ETF Hashdex Nasdaq Solana ETF Ticker: HDAIF, HDEFI, HSCP,

Submitted by: Provider of announcement if different to company

Name of Company Changes to Board of Directors

05/06/2025 For Immediate Release

THE COMPANY announces the following changes to its Board of Directors.

William Rinehart Appointed October 3rd, 2024

Oliver Bell Resigned October 3rd, 2024

Further information:

Name and Contact details
William Rinehart <william.rinehart@clearwater.ky>
Hashdex risk-compliance@hashdex.com

About the Company

The Company is a ETF listed on BSX.